due to decline or stagnation in

economic growth and a change
in the spending patterns. Global
spend on medicines is expected
to grow slowly but is likely to
exceed $1.1 trillion in the next five
years.

The rise in spending is partly due
to increased use of medicines but
is also driven by changes in the
specialty and innovative product
composition of new brands
reaching the market.

Innovation - a mandate:

Innovation is a key word
throughout the pharmaceutical
industry and the healthcare
community and its pursuit is
business imperative for the
pharma space. As humans
are evolving to become more

intelligent, bacteria and virus
are mutating to emerge
more vicious. In this scenario,
innovation is not only a business
mandate but an essential way to
stay alive.

R&D spend by pharma and

biotech companies: Worldwide
pharmaceutical R&D spend
totalled $179 billion in 2018,
representing an increase of 6.5%
over the previous year. The R&D
spend is expected to average
an annual growth rate of 3%
between 2018 and 2024. This is
comparable with a CAGR of 4.2%
between 2010 and 2018, with
an average proportion of R&D
spend to pharmaceutical revenue
for the same period of 19.8%,
compared to 20.2% for 2018-24.

220 +16%

+14%

+12%

+10%

+8%

+6%

+4%

+2%

+0%

-2%

200

180

160

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

0

W
W

 P
h

a
rm

a
 R

&
D

 S
p

e
n

d
 (

$
b

n
)

R
&

D
 S

p
e

n
d

 G
ro

w
th

 (
%

)

Source: EvaluatePharma, May 2019

+3% CAGR 2018-24

+4.2% CAGR 2010-18
129

137

+6.2%

136
138 145

150
160

168
179 182

189
196

202
207 213

+6.7%

+4.0%
+3.5% +3.2% +2.8% +2.7%

-0.4%

+1.8%

+4.4%

+3.7%

+5.1%

+6.5%

+1.6%

Worldwide Total Pharmaceutical R&D Spend in 2010-2024

NME Approvals per Year (2006-2018) Source: EvaluatePharma, May 2019

Year 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Number of NMEs 29 26 31 35 26 35 44 35 51 56 27 55 62

Spend per NME ($bn) 3.8 4.9 4.2 3.6 4.9 3.9 3.1 4.0 2.8 2.7 5.9 3.1 2.9

Spend per NME ($bn) (3 year lag)* 3.2 4.7 3.8 2.9 3.7 2.7 2.4 5.1 2.6 2.4

Note: Forecast pharmaceutical research and development spend based on a consensus of leading equity analysts’ estimates for company level R&D spend,

extrapolated to pharmaceutical R&D when a company has non-pharmaceutical R&D activity.

*Spend per NME ($bn) (3 year lag) uses the R&D expense for 3 years prior to the NME approval instead of the same year, e.g. the 2018 figure of $2.4bn is the R&D

expense in 2015 divided by the number of NMEs in 2018.

24 |  ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

About the Company

Suven Life Sciences is a research-

focused pharmaceutical

company developing NCE

molecules in the CNS space.